REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

CHAPTER 146

REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE (POLLING DISTRICTS) (AMENDMENT) ORDER NO. 6 OF 1993

An Order to amend the Representation of the People (Polling Districts) Order No.16 of 1991.

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon the Electoral Commission by sections 4 and 69 of the Representation of the People Act [CAP.146], the ELECTORAL COMMISSION, hereby makes the following order:-

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE TO ORDER NO. 16 OF 1991

- The Schedule to the Representation of the People (Polling Districts) Order No. 16 of 1991 is amended in the Santo/Malo constituency -
 - (a) in item 1.03.08 in paragraph A by deleting "BENGIE" and substituting "NAVELE";
 - (b) in item 1.03.08 in paragraph F by deleting "NABAKA" and substituting "MALAVINARAVE";
 - (c) in item 1.03.08 by adding after paragraph 1 the following new paragraph -

"J. SARAMATJA";

(d) in item 1.03.09 in paragraph A by deleting "NAWELALA" and substituting "TUPULELEI".

COMMENCEMENT

This Order shall come into force on the date of its publication in the Gazette.

MADE at Port V:

of February 1993.

MASING R. LAURU

Chairman

EMILIANO BULETARE

Member

PAUL MASONGO Member